Y

Employee Name

Dean, Shannon
Ludwick, David
Cherkewich, Teri
Rutherford, Valerie
Massolin, Philip
Koenig, Trafton
Tischer, Lyndsay
Langley, Terry
Schwegel, Janet

Joy, Darren

Lovell (Nolais), Jeremy

Fitzpatrick, Joan

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
Compensation Disclosure — Calendar Year 2023

Position

KC, Clerk of the Assembly '

Executive Director of Corporate
Services

Law Clerk

Director of Information Technology and
Broadcast Services

Clerk Assistant and Director of House

Services

Senior Parliamentary Counsel

Director of Human Resource Services

Sergeant-at-Arms

Director of Parliamentary Programs

Senior Financial Officer

Chief of Staff

Supervisor, Parliamentary Programs

T cash benefits for vehicle allowance

$

Cash
benefits

Salary Paid
in 2023

292,016.72 $ 6,000.00

203,589.17 -

192,206.15 =

166,265.11 -

166,265.11 =

156,844.39 -

166,265.11 =

167,738.79 -

166,265.11 =

136,181.20 -

153,125.00 =

38,016.81 -

$

Non-cash
benefits

74,024.64 $

44,015.77

40,393.48

34,389.54

32,430.03

31,585.21

34,348.99

33,206.11

34,389.54

29,235.79

31,123.86

12,154.33

Total
salary and
benefits

372,041.36

247,604.94

232,599.63

200,654.65

198,695.14

188,429.60

200,614.10

200,944.90

200,654.65

165,416.99

184,248.86

67,435.65

Cashed
out vacation

12,670.83

6,484.40

12,462.76

1,945.32

25994.43

6,195.13

25,186.83

Severance

86,322.56

Total including
cashed out
vacation &
severance

$ 37204136

247,604.94

232,599.63

213,325.48

205,179.54

200,892.36

202,559.42

200,944.90

200,654.65

191,411.42

190,443.99

161,680.53



