

Legislative Assembly of Alberta Compensation Disclosure – Calendar Year 2023

Employee Name	Position	Salary Paid in 2023	Cash benefits	Non-cash benefits	Total salary and benefits	Cashed out vacation	Severance	Total including cashed out vacation & severance
Dean, Shannon	KC, Clerk of the Assembly ¹	\$ 292,016.72	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 74,024.64	\$ 372,041.36	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 372,041.36
Ludwick, David	Executive Director of Corporate Services	203,589.17	-	44,015.77	247,604.94	-	-	247,604.94
Cherkewich, Teri	Law Clerk	192,206.15	-	40,393.48	232,599.63	-	-	232,599.63
Rutherford, Valerie	Director of Information Technology and Broadcast Services	166,265.11	-	34,389.54	200,654.65	12,670.83	-	213,325.48
Massolin, Philip	Clerk Assistant and Director of House Services	166,265.11	-	32,430.03	198,695.14	6,484.40	-	205,179.54
Koenig, Trafton	Senior Parliamentary Counsel	156,844.39	-	31,585.21	188,429.60	12,462.76	-	200,892.36
Tischer, Lyndsay	Director of Human Resource Services	166,265.11	-	34,348.99	200,614.10	1,945.32	-	202,559.42
Langley, Terry	Sergeant-at-Arms	167,738.79	-	33,206.11	200,944.90	-	-	200,944.90
Schwegel, Janet	Director of Parliamentary Programs	166,265.11	-	34,389.54	200,654.65	-	-	200,654.65
Joy, Darren	Senior Financial Officer	136,181.20	-	29,235.79	165,416.99	25,994.43	-	191,411.42
Lovell (Nolais), Jeremy	Chief of Staff	153,125.00	-	31,123.86	184,248.86	6,195.13	-	190,443.99
Fitzpatrick, Joan	Supervisor, Parliamentary Programs	38,016.81	-	12,154.33	67,435.65	25,186.83	86,322.56	161,680.53

¹ cash benefits for vehicle allowance